THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

April 21st, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 5 NORTH HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL (PHASE 7) PROJECT.
ISSUE:   The Board needs to approve change order # 5 for the North Hardin High School Renovation (Phase 7).
FACTS:
[image: image1.emf]
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER #5 for North hardin high school (phase 7) renovation in the amount of $35,162 total cost.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER # 5 for North hardin high school (phase 7) renovation in the amount of $35,162 total cost.
